Rop
Ric

CORPORATION

Post Office Box 1767
Midland, Texas 79702
(915) 682-7880

Well Name & Number: State A Account 2 Well #80 B3EO-025-3565L7

Operator: Raptor Resources, Inc. Attention: Drilling Department

Location: Sec. 9, T-22-5,R36E Uit ["/ 1430/V ¢ 1?30/;4)

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well
and that he/she has conducted the deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet Displacement Displacement
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) (feet) (feet)
252 252 0.75 1.31 . 3.30 3.30
620 368 0.25 0.44 1.62 4.92
1,114 494 0.75 1.31 6.47 11.39
1,518 404 1.75 3.05 12.32 23.71
1,985 467 2.25 3.05 14.24 37.95
2,387 402 2.25 3.05 12.26 50.21
2,664 277 3.00 5.23 14.49 64.70
2,786 122 4.00 6.98 8.52 73.22
3,000 214 4.50 7.85 16.80 90.02
3,155 155 3.75 6.54 10.14 100.16
3435 280 4.00 6.98 19.54 119.70
3,740 305 4.25 741 22.60 142.30
4,000 260 4.25 . 741 19.27 161.57

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric Corporation

By:%m/&//)/ m

Pamela D. Lathrgm’.’?-j' “Secretary

/

Subscribed and sworn to me before this __ 4"~ day of Jane /2001,

My Commission Expires: b-2-20:4 K : Midland County, Texas




